

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 380/2024
CM No. 890/2024
CAV No. 161/2024

Laja Devi and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. G.S. Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

**J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu
and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1
None for R-2
Mr. Chetan Prabhakar, Advocate for R-3 to R-5.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

26.02.2024

Notice.

Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1, whereas, Mr. Chetan Prabhakar, learned Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 3 to 5.

Let notice be issued to respondent No. 2.

Record be summoned from the J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu, in File No. JKSTJ/84/2018 titled '*Yash Pal and others vs. Laja Devi and others*', decided on 16.01.2024 by the next date of hearing.

List on 10.05.2024.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, status quo as on date on spot be maintained.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

26.02.2024

Michal Sharma/PS