

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 380/2024
CAV No. 161/2024**

Laja Devi and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

J and K Special Tribunal Jammu and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

26.03.2025

1. Reply stands filed by the respondents. Await appearance of the petitioners.
2. List on 30.05.2025.
3. Meanwhile, the relevant record be summoned from J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
26.03.2025
Neha-II**