

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

Laja Devi and others

WP(C) No. 380/2024
...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs

J&K Special Tribunal Jammu and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R- 1&2
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate for R- 3 to 5

ORDER
30.05.2025

Hon'ble Court vide its order dt. 26.03.2025 had directed Registry to summon the relevant record from J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, that scanned record has been received from J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu. The same is scanned and attached with the file.

Therefore, the matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Court in the 1st week of July, 2025 for kind orders.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

JAMMU
30.05.2025
Kushal