

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 380/2024
CAV No. 161/2024

Laja Devi and Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagdeep Kour, Advocate

v/s

J & K Special Tribunal Jammu and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1& 2

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.10.2025

Reply stands filed by contesting respondent nos. 3 to 5.

Adjournment is sought by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners on the ground that the learned arguing counsel is not available today.

Adjourned, as requested. However, it is made clear that, in case, learned arguing counsel fails to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing, interim direction dated 26.02.2024 shall stand vacated.

List on 22.12.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
28.10.2025
Manik